

**ZADRO PRODUCTS, INC.™**  
**LED Lighted Ultimate**  
**Make-up Mirror Next Generation®**  
**Model Number: ULVT110**

**Important Safety Instructions**

**READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE**

**FEATURES**

Your ZADRO® lighted Vanity Mirror is designed for maximum illumination and performance; combining high magnification and state of the art technology.

This innovative combination results in a better, brighter illumination that is both glare and shadow free.

- Sleek Design for Optimal use of Space; easily folds for travel
- 10X & 1X Magnification
- LEDs Consume Up to 70% Less Energy than Regular Bulbs
- Instant On/Off Switch
- Multi-Functional Lid Rotates 360° Degrees for Easy Viewing
- Powered by Four (4) AA batteries (not included)
- Wall Mountable
- FREE Travel Pouch Included

**OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS**

This mirror comes with an LED surround light which is best used when the mirror assembly has been fully extended.

**BATTERY INSTALLATION/REPLACEMENT**

1. Open the battery compartment located on the base underside.
2. Insert the batteries noting the polarity symbols.
3. Once the batteries have been inserted, replace the battery compartment cover.
4. Your mirror is now ready for use.

**Note:** Make sure that the ribbon is underneath the batteries for easy removal.

**MIRROR USAGE**

- The unit has a multi-functional lid that not only rotates 360° but also can be reversed and closed to have the 1X mirror illuminated.
- **To extend the mirror head**, place your hand on the base and pull the mirror head upwards to your desired height.

- **To adjust the mirror angle**, again place your hand on the base and push or pull the mirror head to your desired angle.
- To insure the ULVT110's stability, do not have the mirror head angle greater than 50°.
- The on/off button is located on the forward right hand side of the ULVT110.

**CARE & MAINTENANCE**

Your ZADRO® Lighted Mirror is designed to give you optimum performance and convenience, if properly used and cared for.

- Use only a soft, damp cloth to clean product
- To protect the mirror from dust or dirt simply store it in the cloth pouch provided or its original box.
- Store out of reach of children in a safe dry location
- Remove batteries if stored for a long time

**CARE/DISPOSAL OF ALKALINE BATTERIES**

1. Use only fresh batteries of the required type and size.
2. Do not mix old and new batteries, different types of batteries, or rechargeable batteries of different capacities.
3. The batteries may explode if mistreated. Do not attempt to recharge or disassemble the batteries.
4. Depleted batteries are to be removed from the item.
5. Dispose of the old batteries properly, and according to your local regulations.
6. Ensure that batteries are kept out of reach of young children.

**DANGER/WARNING**

To reduce the risk of electric shock never immerse the product in water when cleaning. To reduce the risk of burns, fire, electric shock, or injury to persons be sure to:

1. Provide close supervision when this product is being used near children or disabled persons.
2. Use this product only for its intended use as described within this manual.
3. Never operate this product if it is not working properly, if it has been damaged, or submersed in water. Return unit to manufacturer for examination and repair.
4. Do not use outdoors.
5. Be sure mirror is not in a position where it can reflect sunlight. Reflected sunlight can cause fire.

**90 Day Limited Warranty**

Zadro products include a 90-day limited warranty from date of purchase against defects in materials and workmanship. This warranty does not include damage to the product as a result of misuse or accident.

Should your product become defective during the warranty period, Zadro will repair or replace (at our sole discretion) your product, at no charge. However, you are responsible for properly packing your product and any applicable shipping charges to Zadro Products, Inc.

Please contact our Customer Service at 800-468-4348 or email [customerservice@zadroinc.com](mailto:customerservice@zadroinc.com) on how to obtain an RMA (return authorization number). Please have available and/or include a copy of your receipt, model number (found above the barcode on the packaging) and the issue you are experiencing with your product.

Any product returned for preference is subject to a 20% restocking fee of the product and no shipping charges will be refunded.

Zadro Products, Inc. shall not be liable for any incidental or consequential damages arising out of defects in this product, whether or not caused by its negligence.

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages or allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights, which vary from state to state.

Thank you for your purchase! Please visit us online to leave comments, reviews, & see other great products from [www.Zadrolnc.com](http://www.Zadrolnc.com)

© Zadro Products, Inc.

**Zadro™**

*Innovative Ideas That Make Life Easier™*

Huntington Beach, CA  
Phone: (714) 892-9200  
Fax: (714) 892-7477  
E-mail: [Zadrolnc@Zadrolnc.com](mailto:Zadrolnc@Zadrolnc.com)  
Website: [www.Zadrolnc.com](http://www.Zadrolnc.com)

Rev.11122015

**Zadro™**

*Innovative Ideas That Make Life Easier™*



**ULVT110**

**LED Lighted**  
**Ultimate Make-up Mirror**  
**Next Generation®**

**Important Safety Instructions**

# LED Lighted Ultimate Make-up Mirror Next Generation®

## Número de modelo: ULVT110

### Instrucciones importantes de seguridad

#### LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR

##### CARACTERÍSTICAS

Su espejo ZADRO® iluminado de tocador está diseñado para la iluminación máxima y rendimiento; la combinación de alta tecnología de lentes de aumento y de vanguardia.

Esta innovadora combinación resulta en una iluminación más brillante, mejor brillo y sombra gratis.

- Diseño elegante para un uso óptimo del espacio; fácilmente se pliega para viajar
- 10X & 1X ampliación
- LEDs consume hasta un 70% menos de energía que las bombillas regulares
- Instantánea Interruptor encendido/apagado
- Diseño de eslabón giratorio 360° grados para una fácil visualización
- Accionado por (4) cuatro baterías del AA (no incluidas)
- Montaje en pared
- GRATIS bolsa de viaje incluida

##### INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Este espejo viene con una luz envolvente que se utiliza mejor cuando la Asamblea de espejo se ha extendido completamente.

##### Instalación/reemplazo de batería

1. Abra el compartimento de pilas que está en la parte inferior de la base.
2. Inserte las pilas teniendo en cuenta los símbolos de polaridad.
3. Una vez que se han insertado las baterías, vuelva a colocar la tapa del compartimento de la batería.
4. El espejo está ahora listo para su uso.

**Nota:** Asegúrese de que la cinta está por debajo de las pilas

##### USO DE ESPEJO:

- La unidad tiene una tapa multifuncional que no sólo gira 360 ° pero también puede ser invertida y cerrada para que el espejo X 1 iluminado.
- **Para extender la cabeza de espejo**, pon tu mano en la base y tire hacia arriba la cabeza de espejo a la altura deseada.
- **Para ajustar el ángulo del espejo**, coloque su mano

en la base y empuje o tire de la cabeza del espejo hasta el ángulo deseado.

- Para asegurar la estabilidad de la ULVT110, no tienen el ángulo central del espejo mayor que 50°.
- El botón de encendido se encuentra en el lado derecho y hacia adelante de la ULVT110.

##### CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

Su espejo iluminado está diseñado para darle un óptimo rendimiento y comodidad, si se usa correctamente y se cuida.

- Utilice sólo un paño suave y húmedo para limpiar el producto
- Para proteger el espejo de polvo y suciedad simplemente almacenar en la bolsa de paño proporcionada o su caja original.
- Almacenar fuera del alcance de los niños en un lugar seco seguro
- Retire las pilas si se almacenan durante mucho tiempo

##### CARE / ELIMINACIÓN DE PILAS ALCALINAS

1. Utilice únicamente baterías nuevas del tipo requerido y el tamaño.
2. No mezcle pilas nuevas y viejas, diferentes tipos de pilas o baterías recargables de diferentes capacidades.
3. Las baterías pueden explotar si se utiliza. No intente recargar o desmonte las pilas.
4. Baterías agotadas deben ser eliminados de la partida.
5. Deshágase de las baterías viejas, y de acuerdo con las normas locales.
6. Asegurar que las baterías se mantienen fuera del alcance de los niños.

##### PELIGRO / ADVERTENCIA

Para reducir el riesgo de un choque eléctrico nunca sumerja el producto en agua durante la limpieza. para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras, incendio, descarga eléctrica o lesiones a las personas:

1. Proporcionar una estrecha supervisión cuando este producto se utiliza cerca de los niños o personas discapacitadas.
2. Utilice este producto sólo para el uso al que está destinado tal como se describe en este manual.
3. No utilice este producto si no está trabajando correctamente, si se ha dañado, o se sumergen en agua. devolver la unidad al fabricante para su examen y reparación.
4. No utilice el aparato al aire libre.
5. Asegurarse que el espejo no está en una posición en la que puede reflejar la luz solar. Reflejar la luz solar si puede provocar un incendio.

# LED Lighted Ultimate Make-up Mirror Next Generation®

## Numéro de modèle: ULVT110

### Consignes de sécurité importantes

#### LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT D'UTILISER

##### CARACTÉRISTIQUES

Son miroir de maquillage lumineux ZADRO® est conçu pour une illumination maximale et la performance ; alliant haute technologie de grossissement et de pointe.

Cette combinaison innovante se traduit par un éclairage plu lumineux, mieux fois l'éblouissement et sans ombre.

- Design élégant pour une utilisation optimale de l'espace ; facilement les plis plats pour voyage
- 10X & 1X extension
- LED consomme jusqu'à 70 % moins d'énergie que les ampoules régulières
- Instantanée interrupteur marche / arrêt
- Design par pivotante 360 ° degrés pour faciliter la visualisation
- Alimenté par (4) quatre piles AA (pas inclus)
- Montage mural
- Gratuit sac de transport inclus

##### INSTRUCTIONS DE FONCTIONNEMENT

Ce miroir est livré avec une lumière de LED surround qui est préférable d'utiliser lors de l'Assemblée de miroir a été étirée.

##### Installation/remplacement de batterie

1. Ouvrez le compartiment à piles qui se trouve au bas de la base.
2. Insérez les piles en notant les symboles de polarité.
3. Une fois les piles insérées, remplacer le couvercle du compartiment batterie.
4. Votre miroir est maintenant prêt à l'emploi.

**Remarque :** Assurez-vous que le ruban est sous les piles

##### UTILISATION DU MIROIR:

- L'unité a un haut multifonctionnel qui non seulement tourne de 360 °, mais il peut aussi être inversé et fermée pour que les illuminés miroir X 1.
- **Pour étendre la tête de miroir**, mettez votre main sur la base et tirer vers le haut de la tête de miroir à la hauteur désirée.
- **Pour ajuster l'angle du miroir**, placez votre main sur la

base et pousser ou tirer la tête de miroir à l'angle désiré.

- Afin d'assurer la stabilité de la ULVT110, ils n'ont pas l'angle au centre de plus de miroir de 50 °.
- Le bouton d'alimentation est situé sur le côté droit et l'avant de la ULVT110.

##### ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE

Votre miroir éclairé est conçu pour vous donner un rendement optimal et commodité, si correctement utilisé et entretenu.

- Employez seulement un tissu mou et humide pour nettoyer le produit
- Pour protéger le miroir de la poussière ou la saleté stocker simplement dans la pochette en tissu fournie ou sa boîte d'origine.
- Stockez hors de portée des enfants dans un endroit sec sûr
- Retire las pilas si se almacenan durante mucho tiempo

##### CARE / ÉLIMINATION DES PILES

1. Utilisez uniquement des piles neuves du type requis et la taille.
2. Ne pas mélanger piles neuves et anciennes, différents types de piles ou batteries rechargeables de différentes capacités.
3. Les piles peuvent exploser si maltraité. Ne tentez pas de recharger ou de démonter les piles.
4. Piles épuisées doivent être retirés de l'article.
5. Éliminer les vieilles piles correctement, et conformément à la réglementation locale.
6. Assurez-vous que les piles sont gardés hors de portée des jeunes enfants.

##### DANGER / AVERTISSEMENT

Pour réduire le risque de choc électrique, ne jamais plonger l'appareil dans l'eau lors du nettoyage. Pour réduire le risque de brûlures, d'incendie, de choc électrique ou de blessures aux personnes assurez-vous de:

1. Fournir une supervision étroite lorsque l'appareil est utilisé près des enfants ou des personnes handicapées.
2. Utilisez cet appareil uniquement pour son utilisation telles que décrites dans ce manuel.
3. Ne jamais utiliser l'appareil s'il ne fonctionne pas correctement, s'il a été endommagé, ou immergé dans l'eau. Retour à l'unité de l'examen et fabricant pour réparation.
4. Ne pas utiliser à l'extérieur.
5. Assurez-vous que le miroir n'est pas dans une position où il peut réfléchir la lumière solaire. Refléter la lumière du soleil si vous pouvez provoquer un incendie.